REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION STATEMENTS FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES Town of Fordoche

The **Town of Fordoche** is soliciting qualification statements from interested firms to assist the **Town of Fordoche** with applications for funding if required, engineering, and project implementation services for project(s) related to the American Rescue Plan (ARP) Act.

The procedures for the selection of this firm will be in accordance with federal procurement requirements. All responses received will be evaluated in accordance with the selection criteria and corresponding point system that is identified in the request for qualifications for engineering services (RFQ) package. This package also identifies the scope of services to be performed by the selected firm.

The **Town of Fordoche** will award the contract to the respondent obtaining the highest total score in the evaluation process.

Interested parties are invited to secure a proposal package from the **Town of Fordoche**. The response to this request must be hand-delivered to Fordoche Town Hall, 5390 Fordoche Rd, Fordoche, LA, 70732, or mailed to Town of Fordoche, PO Box 10, Fordoche, LA 70732, in such a manner that it is received no later than 4:00 p.m. on Monday, October 4, 2021.

Two (2) Statements of Qualifications must be hand-delivered or received by the **Town of Fordoche** prior to <u>4:00 p.m. on Monday, October 4, 2021</u>. The Town of Fordoche reserves the right to reject any or all submittals. All requests for qualifications must be submitted in a sealed envelope marked on the outside as follows: **AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN QUALIFICATIONS STATEMENT – ENGINEERING SERVICES**

The Town of Fordoche is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

Publication:

The Pointe Coupee Banner Run Date: 09/16/2021